
SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN

2023-2024 CALENDAR

(Approved by the Board of Trustees April 21, 2022)

(  )

<  >

[   ] Additional undesignated FT faculty days = 6 (excluding summer quarter)

10/1-11/8 Drops show as W

After 11/8 Drops show as Z or NP

M T W T F S S M T W T F S 10/31 Last day for P/NP option

1 2  1 2  

4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

11 12 13 14 15 16 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 FALL QUARTER

18 19 20 21 22 23 17 [18] (19) <20> <21> <22> 23 9/4 Holiday - Campus Closed *

25 26 [ 27 ] 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 9/21 Opening Week Begins

31 9/27 Instruction Begins

11/10 Holiday - Campus Closed *

11/23 & 11/24 Holiday - Campus Closed *

12/8 Instruction Ends

M T W T F S S M T W T F S 12/11 Prep Day

2 3 4 5 6 7  1 2 [ 3 ] 4 5 6 12/12, 12/13 & 12/14Exams

9 10 11 12 13 14 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 12/19 Grades Due

16 17 18 19 20 21 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 12/25 Holiday - Campus Closed *

23 24 25 26 27 28 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

30 31 28 29 30

1/23-2/21 Drops show as W

After 2/21 Drops show as Z or NP

2/9 Last day for P/NP option

M T W T F S S M T W T F S WINTER QUARTER

  1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 1/1 Holiday - Campus Closed *

6 7 8 9 10 11 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1/8 Instruction Begins

13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1/15 Holiday - Campus Closed *

20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 2/19 Holiday - Campus Closed *

27 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31 3/18 Instruction Ends

3/19 Prep Day

3/20, 3/21 & 3/22 Exams

3/26 Grades Due

M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2  1 4/17-5/15 Drops show as W

4 5 6 7 [ 8 ] 9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 After 5/15 Drops show as Z or NP

 (11) <12> <13> <14> 15 16 9 10 11 12 [ 13 ] (14) 15 5/7 Last day for P/NP option

18 19 20 21 22 23 16 <17> <18> 19 <20> {21} 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 SPRING QUARTER

4/3 Instruction Begins

5/3 SCC Professional Development

5/27 Holiday - Campus Closed *

M T W T F S S M T W T F S 6/13 Instruction Ends

1 2 3 4 5 6 [ 1] 2 3 4 5 6 6/14 Prep Day

[ 8 ] 9 10 11 12 13 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 6/17, 6/18 & 6/20 Exams

15 16 17 18 19 20 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 6/19 Holiday - Campus Closed *

22 23 24 25 26 27 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 6/21 Commencement

29 30 31 28 29 30 31  6/25 Grades Due

7/11-8'/1 Drops show as W

After 8/1 Drops show as Z or NP

7/25 Last day for P/NP option

M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 1 2 3 SUMMER QUARTER

5 6 7 8 9 10  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7/1 Instruction Begins

12 13 14 15 16 17 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 7/4 Holiday - Campus Closed *

19 20 21 22 23 24 18 19 20 21 [22] 23 24 8/22 Instruction Ends

26 27 28 29 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 (Exams on last day of class)

8/27 Grades Due

JULY

FEBRUARY AUGUST

FT Faculty Contract Days

MARCH

APRIL

NOVEMBER MAY

DECEMBER JUNE

21

28

S

7

14

3

10

17

24

SEPTEMBER 2023

OCTOBER

JANUARY 2024

18

25

S

 

4

11

S

5

12

19

26

31

22

29

S

S

1

8

15

17

24

S

 

3

KEY

Shaded, bolded areas = Instructional Days

Boxed, bolded, italic numbers = Holidays

Faculty Prep Days

Exam Days

Grades Due

First/Last Day Instruction

10

* Campus closed

FALL QTR 2023
INSTR             50  
FAC/PREP        1    
EXAMS             3  
TOTAL            54   

WINTER QTR 2024
INSTR              49
FAC/PREP         1
EXAMS              3  
TOTAL             53

SPRING QTR 2024
INSTR             50
FAC/PREP        1
EXAMS             3   
TOTAL            54 

SUMMER QTR 2024
INSTR              31
FAC/PREP         0
EXAMS       --  
TOTAL             31

 


