SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN 2023-2024 CALENDAR

(Approved by the Board of Trustees April 21, 2022)

Shaded, bolded areas = Instructional Days Boxed, bolded, italic numbers = Holidays

- () Faculty Prep Days
- < > Exam Days
 Grades Due
- [] First/Last Day Instruction FT Faculty Contract Days
- * Campus closed

FALL	QTR 2	2023
INSTR		50
FAC/P	REP	1
EXAM	S	3
TOTAL		E 4

MADOLI

WINTER QT	R 2024
INSTR	49
FAC/PREP	1
EXAMS	3
TOTAL	53

SPRING QTI	R 2024
INSTR	50
FAC/PREP	1
EXAMS	3
TOTAL	54

SUMMER QTR 2024 INSTR 31 FAC/PREP EXAMS TOTAL 0 31

Additional undesignated FT faculty days = 6 (excluding summer quarter)

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	s
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14		16
17	18	19				23
24	25	26	[27]	28	29	30

MARCH						
S	M	Т	w	Т	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	[18]		<20>	<21>	<22>	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

OCTOBER

S	М	Т	W	Т	F	s
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

<u>APRIL</u>								
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S		
	1	2	[3]	4	5	6		
7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
28	29	30						

NOVEMBER

s	M	T	W	Т	F	s
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

MAY						
S	M	Т	W	Т	F	s
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	20	20	20	24	

DECEMBER

s	М	Т	w	Т	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	[8]	9
10	(11)	<12>	<13>	<14>	15	16
17	18	19		21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

JANUARY 2024

FEBRUARY

11

25 26

М

5

12 13 14 15

18 19 20

6

27 28

S	M	Т	w	Т	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	[8]	9		11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	20	30	21			

W

21 22

8 9 10

> 16 17

> 23 24

JUNE	Ē					
S	M	Т	W	T	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	[13]	(14)	15
16	<17>	<18>	19	<20>	{21}	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

JULY

S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
	[1]	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

s

3

AUGUST					
M	Т	W	T	F	s
			1	2	3
5	6	7	8	9	10
12	13	14	15	16	17
19	20	21	[22]	23	24
26	27	28	29	30	31
	M 5 12 19	M T 5 6 12 13 19 20	M T W 5 6 7 12 13 14 19 20 21	M T W T 1 5 6 7 8 12 13 14 15 19 20 21 [22]	M T W T F

10/1-11/8 Drops show as W Drops show as Z or NP After 11/8 10/31 Last day for P/NP option

FALL QUARTER

9/4	Holiday - Campus Closed *
9/21	Opening Week Begins
9/27	Instruction Begins
11/10	Holiday - Campus Closed *
11/23 & 11/24	Holiday - Campus Closed *
12/8	Instruction Ends
12/11	Prep Day
12/12, 12/13 & 12/14	Exams
12/19	Grades Due
12/25	Holiday - Campus Closed *

Drops show as W 1/23-2/21 Drops show as Z or NP After 2/21 Last day for P/NP option 2/9

WINTER QUARTER

WINTER QUARTER	<u>L</u>
1/1	Holiday - Campus Closed *
1/8	Instruction Begins
1/15	Holiday - Campus Closed *
2/19	Holiday - Campus Closed *
3/18	Instruction Ends
3/19	Prep Day
3/20, 3/21 & 3/22	Exams
3/26	Grades Due

Drops show as W 4/17-5/15 After 5/15 Drops show as Z or NP Last day for P/NP option 5/7

SPRING QUARTER

4/3	Instruction Begins
5/3	SCC Professional Development
5/27	Holiday - Campus Closed *
6/13	Instruction Ends
6/14	Prep Day
6/17, 6/18 & 6/20	Exams
6/19	Holiday - Campus Closed *
6/21	Commencement
6/25	Grades Due

Drops show as W 7/11-8'/1 After 8/1 Drops show as Z or NP 7/25 Last day for P/NP option

SUMMER QUARTER

7/1	Instruction Begins
7/4	Holiday - Campus Closed *
8/22	Instruction Ends
	(Exams on last day of class)
8/27	Grades Due